TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM830648

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mitsubishi Engineering-Plastics Corporation		07/20/2023	Corporation: JAPAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Global Polyacetal Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	9-2, Higashi-shinbashi 1-chome, Minato-ku	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	105-0021	
Entity Type:	Corporation: JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5079518	LEMALLOY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2126920940

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (212) 878-1424

IPDocket@foxrothschild.com Email:

Perla M. Kuhn **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 997 Lenox Drive, Building 3 Address Line 2: Princeton Pike Corporate Center

Address Line 4: Lawrenceville, NEW JERSEY 08648-2311

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 135377.04155

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Perla M. Kuhn

Address Line 1: 997 Lenox Drive, Building 3

Address Line 2: Princeton Pike Corporate Center

Lawrenceville, NEW JERSEY 08648-2311 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Perla M. Kuhn

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 008161 FRAME: 0301

900792066

SIGNATURE:	/Perla M. Kuhn/		
DATE SIGNED:	08/09/2023		
Total Attachments: 1			
source=LEMALLOY 20230720 US Assignment#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008161 FRAME: 0302

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Mitsubishi Engineering-Plastics Corporation, a Japan corporation, having a place of business at 9-2, Higashi-shinbashi 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan ("Assignor"), has adopted, used and is using the mark that are the subject of registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as follows (the "Mark"):

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.	DATED
LEMALLOY	5079518	November 8, 2016

AND, WHEREAS, Global Polyacetal Co., Ltd., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Japan, having a place of business at 9-2 Higashi-shinbashi 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan 105-0021 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark, application and registration and any renewals that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and past common law causes of action;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor, hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark, application and registration and any renewals that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark and past common law causes of action.

Title:

Mitsubishi Engineering-Plastics Corporation

President

Dated: July20, 2023

146712957.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 008161 FRAME: 0303

RECORDED: 08/09/2023